



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JOHN A. MCCLOSKEY, personally
and as Executor of the Estate of Edward
McCloskey, THE ESTATE OF
EDWARD MCCLOSKEY.

Respondents-Below, Appellants.

v.

RICHARD A. MCCLOSKEY,
Petitioner-Below, Appellee.

No. 568, 2014

Court Below, Chancery Court of the
State of Delaware, C.A. 6061-AGB

APPELLANTS' AMENDED OPENING BRIEF

WERB & SULLIVAN

/s/ Jack Shrum

"J" Jackson Shrum (Bar No. 4757)
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1300
Wilmington, DE 19801
Telephone: (302) 652-1100
Telecopier: (302) 652-1111

Attorneys for Appellants

DATED: November 17, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
I. NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	3
III. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	4
IV. LEGAL ARGUMENT.....	17
A. WHETHER THE EVIDENCE DID NOT SUPPORT A FINDING OF AN ORAL CONTRACT TO MAKE A WILL	
(1)A. SCOPE OF REVIEW.....	17
(2)A. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....	18
B. WHETHER THE FINDING OF THE COURT REGARDING THE ORAL CONTRACT TO MAKE A WILL DID NOT COMPLY WITH THE STATUTE OF FRAUDS AT 6 <u>DEL. C.</u> § 2715	
(1)B. SCOPE OF REVIEW.....	25
(2)B. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....	25
C. WHETHER THE ALLEGED “ORAL CONTRACT” BETWEEN THE DECEDENT AND THE PETITIONER WAS NOT SUPPORTED BY ADEQUATE CONSIDERATION	
(1)C. SCOPE OF REVIEW.....	27
(2)C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....	27
D. WHETHER THE ALLEGED “ORAL CONTRACT” WAS TOO VAGUE TO BE ENFORCEABLE	
(1)D. SCOPE OF REVIEW.....	29
(2)D. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....	29
E. SINCE THE RESCISSION OF THE 2008 DEED OF APPROXIMATELY THREE ACRES TO THE RESPONDENT JOHN MCCLOSKEY WAS PREDICATED ON THE COURT’S FINDING OF	

AN ORAL CONTRACT TO MAKE A WILL, WHETHER THE
RESPONDENTS TAKE EXCEPTION TO THE FINDING ON THE
COURT OF RESCISSION OF DEED

(1)E. SCOPE OF REVIEW.....33

(2)E. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....33

V. CONCLUSION.....35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Bartato v. Davidson</i> , Del. Ch., C.A. No. 12165, Chandler, V.C., (May 14, 1992).....	21, 22
<i>Boush v. Hodges</i> , 1996 WL 652762 (Del. Ch.).....	27
<i>Busque v. Marcou</i> , 147 Me. 289 (Me. 1952).....	26
<i>Coleman v. Garrison</i> , Del. Supr., 349 A.2d 8, 11 (1975).....	19
<i>Eaton v. Eaton</i> , 2005 Del. Ch. LEXIS 202.....	20, 27
<i>Equitable Trust Co. v. Hollingsworth</i> , Del. Supr., 29 Del. Ch. 563, 49 A.2d 325, 327 (1946).....	32
<i>Gilbert v. Gilbert</i> , 66 N.J. Super. 246, 254 (App. Div. 1961).....	26
<i>Hughes v. Frank</i> , 1995 WL 632018, *4-5 (Del. Ch. Oct. 20, 1995).....	21, 22
<i>Hunter v. Diocese of Wilmington</i> , 1987 Del. Ch. LEXIS 468.....	18, 19
<i>Luders v. Security Trust & Sav. Bank</i> , 121 Cal. App. 408, 9 P.2d 271 (Cal. App. 1932).....	26
<i>Estate of Magargal</i> , 1984 Del. Ch. LEXIS 532.....	25
<i>In re Maull</i> , 1994 Del. Ch. LEXIS 94.....	31, 32
<i>Mazzetti v. Shepherd</i> , 545 A.2d 621, 623 (1988).....	22, 23
<i>McCraw v. Llewellyn</i> , 256 N.C. 213 (N.C. 1962).....	26
<i>Stonestreet v. Southern Oil Co.</i> , 37 S.E.2d 676 (N.C. 1946).....	19

STATUTES

6 DEL. C. § 2715.....25, 28

12 DEL. C. § 202(a).....31
